OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA:DHARMANAGAR

No.F.2(31)-DJ/N/DMN/2024/727

Dated, Dharmanagar, <u>The 05th February, 2024</u>

// NOTICE \\

In response to this office advertisement No.F.2(31)-DJ/N/ DMN/2024/344, dated 18.01.2024, the applicants who have applied for filling up of the vacant post of PTCW (2hours duty per day) under the Judgeship of North Tripura District are required to attend the "Suitability Test" to be held on 07.02.2024 at 2.00PM in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.

They should report to the office of the undersigned sharp at 2.00PM on 07.02.2024 for Suitability Test.

District & Sessions Judge North Tripura, Dharmanagar (Chairman of The Selection Committee).

Copy to:-

- 1. The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for uploading this notice in the official website.
- 2. Office Notice Board.

District & Sessions Judge North Tripura, Dharmanagar (Chairman of the Selection Committee).